AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1998, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the Northeast Florida Community Action Agency, whose address is Post Office Box 52025, Jacksonville, FL 32201, hereinafter referred to as AGENCY.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that the AGENCY continue, and work with the economically deprived citizens of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the AGENCY now maintains services for the economically deprived residents of Nassau County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. For and in consideration of the sum of \$3,000, which shall be paid in quarterly installments, during the months of November, February, May and August of the fiscal year, the AGENCY does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit the residents of Nassau County. Said services to include but not be limited to the following:

a. Continuing the present level of services provided for the citizens of Nassau County.

2. The AGENCY shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested by the COUNTY. The COUNTY shall require an audit of previous year's financial records to be performed by an independent accounting firm. The audit report must be received by the COUNTY before the May distribution will be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this $\frac{17}{1998}$ day of $\frac{NU(0)}{1998}$.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Yozu 2 Sradlag

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA BY:

TTS: CHAIRMAN ATTEST: J. M. "Chip" Oxley, Jr.

EX-OFFICIO CLERK Mole

LIJOZAY KAUNOJ :man of se bevouge togand

onno

EXECUTIVE DIRKCTOR SIL :78

NORTHEAST FLORIDA COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA